

Steve Dionisio Superintendent

School Board

Wendy Atkinson , Chairman Cara Reynolds, Vice -Chairman Kim Amontree Bob Segur Ian Vincent

October 18, 2021

Sole Source 21/22-II: Community Playthings

Opened: September 17, 2021

The district will recognize Community Playthings as the sole source and distributor for products as stated on their sole source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. Whis will estimate twasebogadzesthin thom winder two lower 680 ro Quantizations, 2021-October 17, 2022, at whall brigane we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to Ginny Burr

Buyer

Charlotte County Public Schools





To Whom It May Concern:

The items in our current Community Playthings catalog and at CommunityPlaythings.com are designed, manufactured and sold solely by Community Playthings.

Products are made at our facilities in New York State and Pennsylvania. When you buy from Community Playthings, you buy directly from the factory.